
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1955

(To be answered on the 10th December 2015)


AIRPORTS IN GUJARAT


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) whether the Government proposes to establish more Airports in Gujarat;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the details of the airports likely to get direct flight to Delhi from Gujarat during 2015-16?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) & (b): Government of India (GoI) has granted a 'Site clearance' to the proposal of M/s Dholera International Airport Company Ltd. (DIACL), a State Govt. of Gujarat project specific company, for establishing a Greenfield airport at Village-Navagam, Taluka Dhandhuka, Ahmedabad in Gujarat in June 2014.

(c): As per the approved winter schedule 2015, in the state of Gujarat, direct flights are being operated from Ahmedabad, Rajkot, Vadodara and Surat airports to Delhi.


*****

1955. SHRI PARESH RAVAL

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

